SC 225
Installation Guide
Lithium Battery Caution
The Random Access Memory (RAM) in the SC 225 terminal is
protected by a lithium battery. Do not, under any
circumstances, attempt to replace this battery. Failure to
comply may invalidate the product warranty.
SC 225 Installation Guide

SC 225 Installation Guide
Accessories
How to Order
Ordering VeriFone accessories and consumable supplies is
easier than ever. The VeriFone Online Store, on the Internet at
www.store.verifone.com, provides easy access and secure
ordering for products and accessories, as well as up-to-the-
minute information about VeriFone countertop systems.
In the United States, you can telephone-order accessories from
the VeriFone Customer Development Center, at 1-800-233-
0522, Monday through Friday from 7 A.M. to 5 P.M.,
Mountain Standard Time. If you are not located in the United
States, please contact your VeriFone representative.
You can order the SC 225 accessories and documentation listed
below. When ordering, please refer to the listed part number.
To order SAM cards, contact the institution that supplied you
with the SC 225 device. The institution will contact the
appropriate supplier (not VeriFone).
14
SC 225 Installation Guide
Cables
The following cables can be used to connect the SC 225 unit to
SC 4XX or SC 542/550/552 devices and the device that
controls them.
03021-00 Coiled cable (connection to SC 552)
14183-XX Interface Y-cable, SC 225 (41-pin connector)
to TRANZ 460 (6-pin right-angle mini-DIN
male connector) to SC 552 (6-pin right-angle
mini-DIN female connector)
14247-01 Download cable, PC to SC 2XX
14266-XX Interface Y-cable, SC 225 (41-pin connector)
to TRANZ 380 (6-pin right-angle DIN male
connector) to SC 552 (6-pin right-angle mini-
DIN female connector)
14334-XX Interface Y-cable, SC 225
Power Pack
Contact your local VeriFone distributor to determine which
power pack fits your needs. See “Power Packs,” on page 12,
for power pack specifications.
04789-01 OMNI 12XX/SC 2XX power pack
04789-02 OMNI 12XX/SC 2XX power pack
Documentation
26376: SC 225 Reference Manual
15
2099 Gateway Place
Ste 600
San Jose, CA 95110
Ph: 408-232-7800
Fax: 408-232-7811
World Wide Web: www.verifone.com
SC 225
Installation Guide
VeriFone Part Number: 26375, Revision A
© 2000 VeriFone, a division of Hewlett-Packard Company
All rights reserved.
Printed on recycled paper.